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DocuSign Envelope ID: 8D2EB2E7-CFB8-4399-9F34-21A2F1C49B29

BENT 4 REQUIRED CAMBER C BEARING ®
~— CONTROL LINE END BENT 2
AND € BEARING
ﬁ| I I I S AR S e e R A I A IR NOTES
+
/ERO CAMBER +— Y Y * + + Y FOR NOTES, SEE SHEET 1 OF 10.
BASE LINE ~ oL vk O 0l o) wh of vl o Vi of Vi 2) i of Vvl 9f vl of vl of vl of Vi of Wi o) L) Of vl o) V) of vl o) Vi of vl ok v ol
Ly 8l ol 8l ol 2] ¥ & =5 & ] & 8 ®m m WM m S S L < B w B n 3 9 @ o =~ L~ K Q n o & a & a8
Sl vl V| w| vl V| v vl B V| d] vl v V| v vl | V| B vl B v| 3] v § v vl vl v v B v S| V| vl v & vl |l v
GIRDER E1
T 40TH POINTS 5.000 | 5.025 | 5.050 | 5.075 | 5.100 | 5.125 | 5.150 | 5.175 | 5.200 | 5.225 | 5.250 | 5.275 | 5.300 | 5.325 | 5.350 | 5.375 | 5.400 | 5.425 | 5.450 | 5.475 | 5.500
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF STEEL 0 0.000 | -0.001 | -0.002 | -0.003 | -0.004 | -0.006 | -0.007 | -0.009 | -0.011 | -0.013 | -0.015 | -0.017 | -0.019 | -0.021 | -0.023 | -0.025 | -0.027 | -0.028 | -0.029 | -0.030
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLAB&K| © -0.001 | -0.003 | -0.005 [ -0.008 | -0.012 [ -0.016 | -0.021 | -0.026 | -0.032 | -0.038 | -0.045 | -0.051 | -0.057 | -0.063 | -0.070 [ -0.075 | -0.080 | -0.085 | -0.089 | -0.092
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF RAIL 0 0.000 0.000 -0.001 | -0.001 | -0.002 | -0.002 | -0.003 | -0.003 | -0.004 | -0.005 | -0.006 | -0.006 | -0.007 | -0.008 | -0.008 | -0.009 | -0.010 | -0.010 | -0.011 -0.011
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION 0 -0.002 | -0.004 | -0.008 | -0.012 | -0.017 | -0.023 | -0.031 | -0.039 | -0.047 | -0.055 | -0.066 | -0.074 | -0.083 | -0.092 | -0.102 | -0.109 | -0.116 | -0.123 | -0.129 | -0.133
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE O 0.017 0.033 0.048 0.062 0.075 0.088 0.099 0.110 0.120 0.129 0.137 0.144 0.151 0.156 O.le1l 0.165 0.168 0.170 0.171 0.172
REQUIRED CAMBER 0 /4 Ue Wig 78 1 Y5 1 He 1 Y6 13, 2 2 e 2 Ye 2 % 213 3 3 /g 3 He 3 Ye 3> 3% 3
GIRDER E1
40TH POINTS 5.500 5.525 5.550 5.575 5.600 5.625 5.650 5.675 5.700 5.725 5.750 5.775 5.800 5.825 5.850 5.875 5.900 5.925 5.950 5.975 6.000
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF STEEL -0.030 -0.031 -0.032 | -0.032 | -0.032 | -0.032 -0.031 -0.031 -0.030 | -0.028 | -0.027 | -0.025 | -0.023 | -0.020 -0.018 -0.015 -0.012 -0.009 | -0.006 | -0.003 0
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLABGK| -0.092 | -0.094 | -0.096 | -0.097 | -0.097 | -0.097 | -0.095 | -0.093 | -0.089 | -0.086 | -0.081 | -0.075 | -0.069 | -0.062 | -0.054 | -0.046 | -0.037 | -0.029 | -0.019 | -0.010 0
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF RAIL -0.011 -0.011 -0.011 | -0.012 | -0.012 | -0.011 -0.011 -0.011 | -0.010 | -0.010 | -0.009 | -0.009 | -0.008 | -0.007 | -0.006 | -0.005 | -0.004 | -0.003 | -0.002 | -0.001 0
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION -0.133 -0.137 -0.139 -0.141 -0.141 -0.140 -0.138 -0.134 -0.130 -0.124 -0.117 -0.108 -0.099 | -0.089 | -0.078 | -0.066 | -0.054 -0.041 -0.028 -0.014 0
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0.172 0.171 0.170 0.168 0.165 0.le1 0.156 0.151 0.144 0.137 0.129 0.120 0.110 0.099 0.087 0.075 0.062 0.048 0.033 0.017 0
REQUIRED CAMBER 3 1Y, 3 1Yy, 3 1y, 3 1Y, 3 1y, 3 % 3, 3 %e 3 %e 34 2 15 2 ¥, 21/ 2 /4 2 1 Ye 134 1 Ye Y4 3% 0
GIRDER E2
40TH POINTS 5.000 5.025 5.050 5.075 5.100 5.125 5.150 5.175 5.200 5.225 5.250 5.275 5.300 5.325 5.350 5.375 5.400 5.425 5.450 5.475 5.500
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF STEEL 0 -0.001 -0.001 -0.002 | -0.003 | -0.005 | -0.006 | -0.008 | -0.010 -0.012 -0.015 -0.017 -0.019 -0.021 -0.024 | -0.026 | -0.028 | -0.029 -0.031 -0.033 | -0.034
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLAB(%¥ 0 -0.001 | -0.004 | -0.006 | -0.010 | -0.014 | -0.019 | -0.024 | -0.030 | -0.036 | -0.044 | -0.051 | -0.057 | -0.064 | -0.072 | -0.078 | -0.084 | -0.090 | -0.095 | -0.099 | -0.102
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF RAIL 0 0.000 -0.001 -0.001 -0.001 -0.002 | -0.002 | -0.003 | -0.004 | -0.005 | -0.006 | -0.006 | -0.007 | -0.008 | -0.009 | -0.009 | -0.010 -0.011 -0.011 -0.012 -0.012
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION 0 -0.002 | -0.005 | -0.009 | -0.014 -0.021 -0.027 | -0.036 | -0.044 | -0.053 | -0.064 | -0.074 | -0.084 | -0.093 -0.104 -0.114 -0.122 -0.130 -0.137 -0.143 -0.148
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0 0.017 0.033 0.048 0.062 0.075 0.088 0.099 0.110 0.120 0.129 0.137 0.144 0.150 0.156 O.lo!l 0.165 0.108 0.170 0.171 0.l72
REQUIRED CAMBER 0 /4 e e e 1/g 1% 1 ¥ 1 % 2 Ye 2 HAe 22 2 ¥4 2 e 3 /s 3 Ae 3 Ye 3 Ye 3 We 3 V4 3 ¥e
GIRDER E2
40TH POINTS 5.500 5.525 5.550 5.575 5.600 5.625 5.650 5.675 5.700 5.725 5.750 5.775 5.800 5.825 5.850 5.875 5.900 5.925 5.950 5.975 6.000
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF STEEL -0.034 | -0.034 | -0.035 | -0.035 | -0.035 [ -0.035 | -0.035 | -0.034 | -0.033 -0.031 -0.029 | -0.027 | -0.025 [ -0.023 | -0.020 -0.017 -0.014 -0.010 | -0.007 | -0.004 0
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLAB(#¥| -0.102 | -0.105 | -0.107 | -0.108 | -0.108 | -0.107 | -0.105 | -0.103 | -0.099 | -0.095 | -0.089 | -0.083 | -0.076 | -0.068 | -0.059 | -0.051 | -0.041 | -0.032 | -0.021 -0.011 0
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF RAIL -0.012 -0.012 -0.013 -0.013 -0.013 -0.013 -0.012 -0.012 -0.012 -0.011 -0.010 -0.010 | -0.009 | -0.008 | -0.007 | -0.006 | -0.005 | -0.004 | -0.002 | -0.001 0
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION -0.148 -0.1527 -0.154 -0.156 -0.156 -0.155 -0.1527 -0.148 -0.143 -0.137 -0.129 -0.120 -0.110 -0.099 | -0.086 | -0.073 | -0.060 | -0.046 -0.031 -0.016 0
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0.172 0.171 0.170 0.1c8 0.165 0.lo1 0.156 0.151 0.144 0.137 0.129 0.120 0.110 0.099 0.087 0.075 0.062 0.048 0.033 0.017 0 U_2579AA
REQUIRED CAMBER 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3s | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% e | 1/ 7, 3 0 PROJECT NO.
FORSYTH COUNTY
+ STATION: 28+33.21 -Y2FLYAB-
41+ 07.80 -L-
SHEET 9 OF 10
g STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
E' DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
! RALEIGH
E' DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL SUPERSTRUCTURE
3 UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED
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§3 q;\\\ g,A/?'o}'};,, AND CAMBER ORDINATES
FEN & Q o".'. “."o .
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N 2R G RGE REVISIONS SHEET No.
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R %000 e No. BY: DATE: No. BY: DATE: S5-44
./.§ DRAWN BY : J. CAYETANO DATE : _ 9-21] 5540 Centerview Drive, Suite 217 ,@a' M“
\“.: CHECKED BY : J. B. TAYLOR DATE : _ 9-21 Eloclei%rc,El:‘%E%éOg—ggig EszosEsadTaBiAl! ! 1 3 SHIEETS
%é DESIGN ENGINEER : J. B. TAYLOR DATE :ﬂ FOR NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMCE)I.\IT_OFTRANSPORTATION 8/8/2022 2 4 84




DocuSign Envelope ID: 8D2EB2E7-CFB8-4399-9F34-21A2F1C49B29

GIRDER E3
40TH POINTS 5.000 | 5.025 | 5.050 | 5.075 | 5.100 5.125 5.150 5.175 5,200 | 5.225 | 5.250 | 5.275 | 5.300 | 5.325 | 5.350 | 5.375 | 5.400 | 5.425 | 5.450 | 5.475 | 5.500
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF STEEL 0 -0.001 | -0.002 | -0.003 | -0.004 | -0.005 | -0.007 | -0.009 | -0.011 | -0.014 | -0.016 | -0.019 | -0.021 | -0.023 | -0.026 | -0.028 | -0.030 | -0.032 | -0.034 | -0.035 | -0.036
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLABGK 0 -0.002 | -0.005 | -0.008 | -0.012 | -0.017 | -0.022 | -0.028 | -0.035 | -0.041 | -0.049 | -0.057 | -0.064 | -0.071 | -0.079 | -0.086 | -0.093 | -0.098 | -0.104 | -0.108 | -0.112 NOTES
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF RATIL 0 0.000 | -0.001 | -0.001 | -0.002 | -0.002 | -0.003 | -0.004 | -0.004 | -0.005 | -0.006 | -0.007 | -0.008 | -0.009 | -0.010 | -0.010 | -0.011 | -0.012 | -0.012 | -0.013 | -0.013 FOR NOTES, SEE SHEET 1 OF 10.
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION 0 -0.003 | -0.007 | -0.012 | -0.017 | -0.024 | -0.033 | -0.041 | -0.050 | -0.060 | -0.072 | -0.083 | -0.093 | -0.103 | -0.115 | -0.125 | -0.134 | -0.142 | -0.150 | -0.156 | -0.161
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0 0.017 | 0.033 | 0.048 | 0.062 | 0.075 | 0.087 | 0.099 0.110 0.120 0.129 0.137 0.144 0.151 0.156 0.161 0.165 0.168 0.170 0.171 0.172
REQUIRED CAMBER 0 '/ /> g %6 1 e 1 %e 1 Ye 1 e 2 He 2 Ye 278 28 3 Ye 3!/ 3 %o 3 e 3 e 3 1% 3 %6 4
GIRDER E3
A0TH POINTS 5.500 | 5.525 | 5.550 | 5.575 | 5.600 | 5.625 | 5.650 | 5.675 | 5.700 | 5.725 | 5.750 | 5.775 | 5.800 | 5.825 | 5.850 | 5.875 | 5.900 | 5.925 | 5.950 | 5.975 | 6.000
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF STEEL | -0.036 | -0.037 | -0.038 | -0.038 | -0.038 | -0.038 | -0.037 | -0.036 | -0.035 | -0.034 | -0.032 | -0.029 | -0.027 | -0.024 | -0.021 | -0.018 | -0.015 | -0.011 | -0.008 | -0.004 0
—+ DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLAB&¢| -0.112 | -0.114 | -0.117 | -0.118 | -0.117 | -0.116 | -0.114 | -0.111 | -0.108 | -0.103 | -0.096 | -0.090 | -0.082 | -0.074 | -0.064 | -0.055 | -0.045 | -0.034 | -0.023 | -0.012 0
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF RAIL -0.013 | -0.013 | -0.014 | -0.014 | -0.014 | -0.014 | -0.013 | -0.013 | -0.013 | -0.012 | -0.011 | -0.010 | -0.010 | -0.009 | -0.007 | -0.006 | -0.005 | -0.004 | -0.003 | -0.001 0
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION -0.161 | -0.165 | -0.168 | -0.170 | -0.169 | -0.168 | -0.165 | -0.161 | -0.155 | -0.148 | -0.139 | -0.130 | -0.119 | -0.107 | -0.093 | -0.079 | -0.065 | -0.049 | -0.034 | -0.017 0
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0.172 0.171 0.170 0.168 0.165 0.161 0.156 0.151 0.144 0.137 0.129 0.120 0.110 0.099 | 0.088 | 0.075 | 0.062 | 0.048 | 0.033 | 0.017 0
REQUIRED CAMBER 4 4 Ye 4 Ye 4 Ye 4 3 e 3 s 3, 3 Ye 3 Ye 3 He 3 2%, 25 2 e 174 1/ 1 %6 13 3% 0
GIRDER E4
A0TH POINTS 5.000 | 5.025 | 5.050 | 5.075 | 5.100 5.125 5.150 5.175 5.200 | 5.225 | 5.250 | 5.275 | 5.300 | 5.325 | 5.350 | 5.375 | 5.400 | 5.425 | 5.450 | 5.475 | 5.500
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF STEEL 0 -0.001 | -0.002 | -0.003 | -0.004 | -0.006 | -0.008 | -0.010 | -0.012 | -0.015 | -0.018 | -0.020 | -0.023 | -0.025 | -0.028 | -0.030 | -0.032 | -0.034 | -0.036 | -0.037 | -0.039
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLABGK 0 -0.002 | -0.006 | -0.009 | -0.014 | -0.019 | -0.025 | -0.032 | -0.039 | -0.046 | -0.055 | -0.063 | -0.070 | -0.078 | -0.085 | -0.094 | -0.101 | -0.107 | -0.113 | -0.117 | -0.121
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF RAIL 0 0.000 | -0.001 | -0.001 | -0.002 | -0.003 | -0.003 | -0.004 | -0.005 | -0.006 | -0.007 | -0.008 | -0.009 | -0.010 | -0.011 | -0.011 | -0.012 | -0.013 | -0.013 | -0.014 | -0.014
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION 0 -0.004 | -0.008 | -0.014 | -0.020 | -0.028 | -0.036 | -0.046 | -0.056 | -0.067 | -0.079 | -0.091 | -0.102 | -0.113 | -0.124 | -0.136 | -0.145 | -0.154 | -0.162 | -0.169 | -0.174
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0 0.017 | 0.033 | 0.048 | 0.062 | 0.075 | 0.087 | 0.099 0.110 0.120 0.129 0.137 0.144 0.151 0.156 0.161 0.165 0.168 0.170 0.171 0.172
REQUIRED CAMBER 0 /4 /2 ¥4 1 1'/4 1Y/2 1 74 2 2/ 2/ 274 2 e | 3 e 3% 3 %o 3 Y4 378 4 4 Y 4 /s
GIRDER E4
A0TH POINTS 5.500 | 5.525 | 5.550 | 5.575 | 5.600 | 5.625 | 5.650 | 5.675 | 5.700 | 5.725 | 5.750 | 5.775 | 5.800 | 5.825 | 5.850 | 5.875 | 5.300 | 5.925 | 5.950 | 5.975 | 6.000
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF STEEL | -0.039 | -0.040 | -0.040 | -0.041 | -0.041 | -0.040 | -0.040 | -0.039 | -0.037 | -0.036 | -0.034 | -0.031 | -0.029 | -0.026 | -0.023 | -0.019 | -0.016 | -0.012 | -0.008 | -0.004 0
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLABGR| -0.121 | -0.124 | -0.126 | -0.127 | -0.127 | -0.125 | -0.123 | -0.120 | -0.116 | -0.110 | -0.104 | -0.096 | -0.088 | -0.079 | -0.070 | -0.059 | -0.048 | -0.037 | -0.025 | -0.013 0
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF RAIL -0.014 | -0.015 | -0.015 | -0.015 | -0.015 | -0.015 | -0.014 | -0.014 | -0.014 | -0.013 | -0.012 | -0.011 | -0.010 | -0.009 | -0.008 | -0.007 | -0.006 | -0.004 | -0.003 | -0.001 0
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION -0.174 | -0.178 | -0.181 | -0.182 | -0.182 | -0.181 | -0.177 | -0.173 | -0.167 | -0.159 | -0.150 | -0.139 | -0.127 | -0.114 | -0.101 | -0.085 | -0.069 | -0.053 | -0.036 | -0.018 0
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0.172 0.171 0.170 0.168 0.165 0.161 0.156 0.151 0.144 0.137 0.129 0.120 0.110 0.099 | 0.088 | 0.075 | 0.062 | 0.048 | 0.033 | 0.017 0
REQUIRED CAMBER 4 Y8 4 3 4 ¥ 4 ¥ 4 % 4 /g 4 37 3%, 3 %e 3 3% 3% 2 s 2 %e 2 Y4 1 % 1 Ye 1 He %6 Ue 0
GIRDER E5
A40TH POINTS 5.000 | 5.025 | 5.050 | 5.075 | 5.100 5.125 5.150 5.175 5,200 | 5.225 | 5.250 | 5.275 | 5.300 | 5.325 | 5.350 | 5.375 | 5.400 | 5.425 | 5.450 | 5.475 | 5.500
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF STEEL 0 -0.001 | -0.002 | -0.003 | -0.005 | -0.006 | -0.008 | -0.011 | -0.013 | -0.016 | -0.019 | -0.021 | -0.024 | -0.027 | -0.029 | -0.032 | -0.034 | -0.036 | -0.038 | -0.040 | -0.041
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLAB(K 0 -0.003 | -0.007 | -0.011 | -0.016 | -0.022 | -0.028 | -0.035 | -0.043 | -0.051 | -0.060 | -0.068 | -0.077 | -0.085 | -0.093 | -0.102 | -0.109 | -0.116 | -0.122 | -0.127 | -0.131
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF RAIL 0 0.000 | -0.001 | -0.001 | -0.002 | -0.003 | -0.004 | -0.005 | -0.006 | -0.007 | -0.008 | -0.009 | -0.010 | -0.011 | -0.012 | -0.013 | -0.013 | -0.014 | -0.015 | -0.015 | -0.016
TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION 0 -0.004 | -0.009 | -0.015 | -0.023 | -0.031 | -0.040 | -0.051 | -0.061 | -0.073 | -0.086 | -0.098 | -0.110 | -0.122 | -0.134 | -0.147 | -0.157 | -0.166 | -0.175 | -0.182 | -0.188
VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0 0.017 | 0.033 | 0.048 | 0.062 | 0.075 | 0.088 | 0.099 0.110 0.120 0.129 0.137 0.144 0.151 0.156 0.161 0.165 0.168 0.170 0.171 0.172
REQUIRED CAMBER 0 /4 /> 2 1 1/ 15 1 1% 2 Ye 2 %e 2 e 2% 3 Ye 3/ 3/ 36 3% 4 4Y/g 41/, 4 He
PROJECT NO.  U-2579AA
FORSYTH COUNTY
+ GIRDER E5 STATION: 28 +33.21 -Y2FLYAB-
40TH POINTS 5,500 | 5.525 | 5.550 | 5.575 | 5.600 | 5.625 | 5.650 | 5.675 | 5.700 | 5.725 | 5.750 | 5.775 | 5.800 | 5.825 | 5.850 | 5.875 | 5.900 | 5.925 | 5.950 | 5.975 | 6.000 41+07.80 -L-
DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF STEEL | -0.041 | -0.042 | -0.043 | -0.043 | -0.043 | -0.043 | -0.042 | -0.041 | -0.040 | -0.038 | -0.036 | -0.033 | -0.030 | -0.027 | -0.024 | -0.020 | -0.017 | -0.013 | -0.009 | -0.004 0 SHEET 10 OF 10
5 DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF SLABG¢| -0.131 | -0.134 | -0.136 | -0.137 | -0.137 | -0.135 | -0.133 | -0.129 | -0.125 | -0.119 | -0.112 | -0.104 | -0.095 | -0.085 | -0.074 | -0.063 | -0.051 | -0.039 | -0.027 | -0.014 0
g DEFLECTION DUE TO WEIGHT OF RAIL -0.016 | -0.016 | -0.0l6 | -0.016 | -0.016 | -0.0l6 | -0.016 | -0.015 | -0.015 | -0.014 | -0.013 | -0.012 | -0.011 | -0.010 | -0.009 | -0.007 | -0.006 | -0.005 | -0.003 | -0.002 0 STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
2 TOTAL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION ~0.188 | -0.192 | -0.195 | -0.197 | -0.196 | -0.194 | -0.191 | -0.186 | -0.179 | -0.171 | -0.161 | -0.149 | -0.137 | -0.123 | -0.107 | -0.091 | -0.074 | -0.057 | -0.038 | -0.020 0 DEFARTMENTSOF TRANSFORTATION
“’ VERTICAL CURVE ORDINATE 0.172 0.171 0.170 0.168 0.165 0.161 0.156 0.151 0.144 0.137 0.129 0.120 0.110 0.099 | 0.088 | 0.075 | 0.062 | 0.048 | 0.033 | 0.017 0
4 REQUIRED CAMBER 4 Y6 4 g 4 % 4 ¥ 4 %6 44 4% 4 Ye 3 Y 3 e 3> 3'/4 2 e 2 e 2 Ae 2 178 1/4 iz Y6 0 DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL SUPERSTRUCTURE
5 UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED
/ DEAD LOAD DEFLECTIONS
: SR8 Uk, AND CAMBER ORDINATES
SPAN  °E’
§~ PLANS PREPARED BY : a 034539 ct-
g =20 &) RS F REVISIONS SHEET No.
PARSONS | st . . . — %
§§ DRAWN BY : J. CAYETANO  DATE : _9-21 5540 Centerview Drive, Suite 217 Eéw,go%,,o’ﬁy W ~ X il . il alld 2545
T CHECKED BY : J.B.TAYLOR _ DATE : _9-21 Raleigh, NC 27606-3386 Es29bESSaTIBIME 11 1 3 et
§§ DESIGN ENGINEER : J. B. TAYLOR DATE : _9-21 5z norTH CAFTOCLINLLCDE;iE{TII\\/IICE)I.\I:_(;)szsANSPORTATION 8/8/2022 2 4 84




DocuSign Envelope ID: 82A220E9-14E6-468B-ABC7-8DFFBD9F6B83
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PROJECT NO.  U-2579AA
FORSYTH
PARTIAL PLAN OF BARRIER RAIL — UNIT 1T — SPAN A COUNTY
-+ STATION: 28 +33.21 -Y2FLYAB-
41+07.80 -L-
SHEET 1 OF 2

§, STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

N DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

! # = DIMENSIONS MEASURED ALONG RALEIGH

g OUTSIDE FACE OF BARRIER RAIL.
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NOTES BAR TYPES
THE BARRIER RAIL IN EACH SPAN SHALL NOT BE CAST 1/-0l/,"" 4
UNTIL ALL SLAB CONCRETE IN THE SPAN HAS BEEN <7—>‘ ™ ™
CAST AND HAS REACHED A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE 8% 1 am!
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI. 57
6" VAR, 1'-0” CTS. 5 N
— - ALL REINFORCING STEEL IN BARRIER RAILS SHALL s %
BE EPOXY COATED. R <
/#552 (TYP.) ) " v
) L X - N N n GROOVED CONTRACTION JOINTS, %’ IN DEPTH, SHALL e
oy == BE TOOLED IN ALL EXPOSED FACES OF THE BARRIER
e | [ I RAIL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 825-10(B) I . ]
1o | | | OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. THE CONTRACTION »
— JOINT SHALL BE LOCATED AT EACH THIRD POINT @ A
#5S1 (TYP.) —] / BETWEEN BARRIER RAIL EXPANSION JOINTS. ONLY g
A 7 CONST. UT. ONE CONTRACTION JOINT IS REQUIRED AT MIDPOINT
C T s GUTTERLINE LEVEL OF BARRIER RAIL SEGMENTS LESS THAN 20 FEET IN
eND BENT N / Y : LENGTH AND NO CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE REQUIRED ALL BAR DIMENSIONS ARE OUT TO OUT.
— | — #5351 (TYP.) FOR THOSE SEGMENTS LESS THAN 10 FEET IN LENGTH.
+ LOR / = - BILL OF MATERIAL
S : : ' =7 B SEE BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB SHEETS FOR BARRIER RAIL
“le I I I I I I I = —ﬂ’ b CONSTRUCTED ON APPROACH SLABS AND END OF RATIL CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL — UNIT 1
8 L 1T K0T [ [ [ [= -3 DETALLS. BAR No. SIZE TYPE LENGTH WEIGHT
5 %Sl 749  #5 1 40-7" 3,581
SN %S2 749 #5 2 7-0" 5,468
#552 (TYP.)
*Bl 22 #5  STR 24'-11" 572
. A *B2 55 %5  STR 25-7" 1,468
O | AR -07CTs. — %B3 22 #5 STR 25'-5” 583
*B4 165 #5 STR 26-7" 4,575
%B5 22 #5  STR 25'-3" 579
_PLAN_ SECTION) S-S *B6 22 #5  STR 28'-3" 648
AT DAM IN OPEN JOINT
(THIS IS TO BE USED ONLY
END OF RAIL DETAILS WHEN SLIP FORM IS USED) EPOXY COATED REINFORCING 17 a7
STEEL ‘
CLASS “AA” CONCRETE 101.5 CU. YDS.
CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL
16" CENGTH 746.3 LIN.FT.
47/8” 3/4//
s CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL — UNIT 2
C /5" EXP. JT. MAT'L. HELD IN l .
PLACE WITH GALVANIZED NAILS. ﬂ . I BAR No. SIZE TYPE LENGTH WEIGHT
a ’ <
WHEN SL1P FORM TS USED.) \ i i A %Sl 1053 *5 I 4-7" 5,034
¢ OPEN JT.IN = e 2¥," CL. ﬂ «c *S2 1053 *#5 2 7'-0" 7,688
AL @ BENT 2N " b2 *B7T 22 %5 STR  25'-3" 579
| s A N \Q' ©O ] '
| ny tof T *B8 165 *5 STR  26'-1" 4,575
||||- —1 ok ™ *B9 44 *5 STR 28-3" 1,296
., ., oy Lo *BlO 22 #5 STR 27'-9” 637
CHAMFER [l | 74" CHAMFER 1Nl | 74" S ey SR %BIl 55 %5 STR 25-7" 1,468
2 2 2 2 A — %*B12 22 ®5 STR 28'-4" 650
= o | *BI3 22 #5 STR 28'-11" 664
72" [l cHAMFER 74" Il CHAMFER 0" CTS :NT *BI5 33 ®5 STR 29'-7 1,018
— il - a _\
(Q\
- b EPOXY COATED REINFORCING
B BARS mld  \——CONST. JT. STEEL 24,598
= 7 (LEVEL ) e
‘ 1 EXT. CLASS “AA” CONCRETE 142.6 CU. YDS.
CONST. JT. > 1A GROOVES REZ CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL " 0479 LIN.FT.
. LENGTH
BEAM BOLSTER | 1'-0"
IN SLAB OVERHANG
ELEVATION AT EXPANSION JOINTS SECTION) THRU RAIL
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. 11 _ NOTES
4// 4//
- e - THE GUARDRAIL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY SHALL CONSIST OF A !/, HOLD-DOWN PLATE AND
4 - T @ BOLTS WITH NUTS AND WASHERS, RUBRAIL, AND ADHESIVELY ANCHORED BOLTS.
. FOR LOCATION OF ggARDﬁ@IL ANCHOR _ THE HOLD-DOWN PLATE SHALL CONFORM TO AASHTO M270 GRADE 36. AFTER
I ASSEMBLY, SEE “PLAN" BELOW FABRICATION, THE HOLD-DOWN PLATE SHALL BE HOT-DIP GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE
A B 47 WITH AASHTO MI1l.
T \"‘} L —] - )
¢ GUARDRATL R € GUARDRATIL E A ¢ JT. @ BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A307 AND NUTS SHALL
ANCHOR ASSEMBL Y ™ - ANCHOR ASSEMBLY END BENT CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF AASHTO M291. BOLTS, NUTS AND WASHERS SHALL
~ ] o | | BE GALVANIZED. (AT THE CONTRACTOR’S OPTION, STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS, NUTS
- Y , /M M € 1/ie’" & HOLES (TYP.) AND WASHERS MAY BE USED AS AN ALTERNATE FOR THE 7" @ GALVANIZED BOLTS,
2T 4 \+/ \+/ € GUARDRATL NUTS AND WASHERS. THEY SHALL CONFORM TO OR EXCEED THE MECHANICAL
X ANCHOR ASSEMBLY } o REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A307. THE USE OF THIS ALTERNATE SHALL BE APPROVED BY
™ ¥, & X 6" ADHESIVELY T —e—9— THE ENGINEER.)
v A ANCHORED BOLT FOR I
+ FINISHED ATTACHING RUBRAIL ) THE GUARDRAIL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY IS REQUIRED AT ALL POINTS WHERE APPROACH
v GRADE 'ﬁ\\ TO BARRIER RAIL (TYP.) . = GUARDRAIL IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE END OF BARRIER RAIL.FOR POINTS OF
\__ N ATTACHMENT, SEE SKETCH.
+ /4 HOLD-DOWN B \\\ AFTER INSTALLATION, THE EXPOSED THREAD OF THE BOLT SHALL BE BURRED WITH A
) // SHARP POINTED TOOL.
PLAN J |_> c | THE COST OF THE GUARDRAIL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE UNIT
y CONTRACT PRICE BID FOR CONCRETE BARRIER RATIL.
NG
\\ THE 1/, @ HOLES SHALL BE FORMED OR DRILLED WITH A CORE BIT. IMPACT TOOLS
FLEVATION WILL NOT BE PERMITTED. ANY CONCRETE DAMAGED BY THIS WORK SHALL BE
REPAIRED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ENGINEER.
THE C6 X 8.2 RUBRAIL IS TO BE ADHESIVELY ANCHORED TO THE RAIL USING THREE
¥, @ X 6"BOLTS WITH WASHERS. LEVEL ONE FIELD TESTING IS REQUIRED, AND THE
